## **Rick Everson**

From: Sent: To: Subject: Rick Everson Wednesday, February 28, 2024 6:37 PM Rick Everson Phase 1C Amendment 10- will serve

The proposed plat is reducing the amount of lots that are currently serviced by PMWSID for sewer and water from 7 lots down to 4. We are paying standby fees for these 7 lots, so there is no need for a will serve to eliminate the amount of connections. We have been in touch with PMWSID about this project



Rick Everson Director of Land Development Powder Mountain Resort | 801-897-4880 O POWDERMOUNTAIN.COM